

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 1059 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, line 15, delete "aggregate" and insert "compile" and after "the" insert "  
1.3 individual"

1.4 Page 2, line 2, delete everything after "authorizer's" and insert "financial plan that  
1.5 is submitted to the commissioner under this section; and"

1.6 Page 2, delete line 3

1.7 Page 2, line 7, delete "a strategic plan to evaluate"

1.8 Page 2, line 8, delete "applicable" and insert "in its portfolio report information  
1.9 about its process for overseeing and evaluating all poorly performing charter schools  
1.10 under this clause to ensure compliance with all statutory and contractual obligations  
1.11 to increase students' academic performance and achievement and remove the" and  
1.12 delete "the" and insert "that"

1.13 Page 2, line 13, delete "has limited" and insert "limits"

1.14 Page 2, line 17, delete "students with" and insert "to receive special education  
1.15 services."

1.16 Page 2, delete line 18